�ms··----------------------
sensors &Controls
Non-Intrinsically Safe Relays
Boost Your Sensor's Load Handling Ability
► SPST, N.O. Operation
► AC or DC models
► Amplify current handling capability of sensors for controlling
high power loads

induced from these lines trigger the low-power, solid-state triac, causing it to turn
"on" momentarily.
How To Order
Specify Part Number based on the specifications tabulated below.
LOAD-PAK LOAD-PAK LOAD-PAK
5 AMP, AC 10 AMP, AC 2 AMP, DC
Part Number 20173/ 26392 f 25763/
Operating & Load Voltage Range 24 to 260 VAC 6 to 48 voe
Voltage Loss 2VAC 2VDC
Sensor Current , Max. 20 mA 35 mA
Allowable Resistance in Sensor
4 k at Norn. Volt. 0 to 4 k
Circuit to Turn "ON" (Max.)
Leakage Current Thru Load Term. 12 mA@240 VAC 2 mA
Switching Mode SPST, N .O.
32°F to 120°F
LOAD-PAK/ SPOT-PAK/ FLIP-PAK
Surge Current Ratings of LOAD-PAKS.
Non-repetitive.
Overload Ti me
LOAD-PAK Rating . 010 Sec. 1.0 Sec . 10 Sec.
Overload, Amps
5Amps,AC 30 20 10
10Amps,AC 50 30 15
•Mechanical holding or latching contacts (contactors) may be cause
some loads to latch under transient conditions.
SPOT-PAK FLIP-PAK
5 AMP, AC 5AMP, AC
22155 28196/ 28244
100 to 130 VAC 100 to 130 VAC 200 to 250 VAC
3VAC 2VAC
20 mA 20mA
4 k at
Norn. Volt.
-
20 mA 12 mA@240 VAC
SPST, N.O . & N.C. SPST, N.O.
I
Operating Temperature o•F to 120°F (-17.s•c to 48.9°C)
(0°c to 48.9°C)
o•F to 120°F (-17.s•c to 48.9°C)
Note: All AC voltage and current specifications are RMS values unless otherwise stated.
f - Stock Items
Typical Wiring
LOAD-PAK
(TOPVIEW)
<'l-+------- HOT
SENSOR
SWITCH
LOAD
VN:,
NEUTRAL
LOAD-PAK, Part Numbers 20173 and 26392 actuated by dry
contact sensor to control load up to 10 amps, AC.
B+----�
voe
SENSOR
SWITCH
B+
SW.
LOAD
LOAD-PAK
(TOPVIEW)
LOAD-PAK, Part Number 25763, actuated
by dry contact sensor to control load up
to 2 amps, DC.
SPOT-PAK, actuated by a single
sensor to control two separate loads.
N.0. COM. N.C.
SPOT-PAK LOAD TERMINALS
R = 100 OHM.
1/4 WATT
RESISTOR